
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Daniels (1-0)
Loss: Williams (1-1)
Save: Robertson (3)
HBP: Daniels, Kohn, Mitchell
PB: Thiel
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kendall Snyder First: Mik Hendrickson Third Base: Dave Perez 
Start: 2:09 pm   Time: 3:10   Attendance: 709   
Game notes:
- Bomar faced 3 batters in the 8th.
- Grant faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Washington 5 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 10 12 2
Oregon State 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 7 15 2

Washington (6-2) -vs- Oregon State (8-8) 3/6/2001 at Corvallis, Ore. (Goss Std@Coleman Fld)

Washington 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rittenhouse 2b 4 3 2 0 0 0 0
Reynolds ss 4 3 2 2 1 0 2
Br.Johnson 1b 5 2 2 3 0 0 0
Garthwaite lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Moran dh 5 0 2 0 0 1 1
Davidson rf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Done 3b 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Thiel c 3 0 1 2 2 0 0
Jacobson cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
Daniels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bomar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kohn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robertson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 12 9 6 4 8

2B: Rittenhouse (2); Reynolds (1); Thiel (1)
HR: Reynolds (1); Br.Johnson (1)
SH: Rittenhouse (1)
SB: Rittenhouse (1)
CS: Moran (1)
HBP: Davidson (1)
E: Rittenhouse (1); Done (1)

Oregon State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stark cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Ingram c 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Carter rf 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
Davis dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Barden 3b 5 0 1 1 0 0 3
Jarvis 1b 5 0 3 1 0 1 1
Pietsch lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
    Biles ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gordon ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Webber ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Hudson pr/ss 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Stevens ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Reynolds 2b 5 0 2 0 0 3 2
Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rowe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 7 15 6 1 8 11

2B: Davis (1); Jarvis (1); Reynolds (1)
HR: Carter (1); Pietsch (1)
HBP: Stark (1); Ingram (1); Davis (1)
E: Ingram (1); Reynolds (1)

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniels (W, 1-0) 5.0 8 5 4 1 4 0 1 2 0 22 25 3 6 –
Bomar 2.0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 2 –
Kohn 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 1 –
Grant 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Robertson (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 15 7 6 1 8 0 1 3 0 41 45 7 9

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams (L, 1-1) 0.1 5 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 –
Rowe 4.2 5 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 18 23 6 4 –
Mitchell 4.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 13 16 2 7 –
Totals 12 10 9 6 4 1 0 1 1 37 45 9 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington - Top of 1st WAS ORE
Rittenhouse doubled to left center. 0 0
Reynolds homered to left field, 2 RBI; Rittenhouse scored. 2 0
Br.Johnson singled to left center. 2 0
Garthwaite flied out to rf. 2 0
Br.Johnson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Moran singled to second base; Br.Johnson advanced to third. 2 0
Davidson singled to center field, RBI; Moran advanced to second; Br.Johnson scored. 3 0
Rowe to p for Williams. 3 0
Davidson advanced to second; Moran out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 0
Done walked. 3 0
Thiel doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Done scored; Davidson scored. 5 0
Jacobson flied out to lf. 5 0

Oregon State - Top of 1st WAS ORE
Stark grounded out to ss. 5 0
Ingram singled to center field. 5 0
Carter singled to center field; Ingram advanced to second. 5 0
Davis hit by pitch; Carter advanced to second; Ingram advanced to third. 5 0
Barden reached on a fielding error by 2b, RBI; Davis advanced to third; Carter scored; Ingram scored. 5 2
Jarvis singled to third base, RBI; Barden advanced to second; Davis scored, unearned. 5 3
Pietsch lined into double play ss unassisted; Barden out on the play. 5 3

Washington - Top of 2nd WAS ORE
Rittenhouse grounded out to ss. 5 3
Reynolds doubled to left center. 5 3
Br.Johnson flied out to cf. 5 3
Garthwaite singled to left field, RBI; Reynolds scored. 6 3
Moran flied out to cf. 6 3

Oregon State - Top of 2nd WAS ORE
Gordon struck out looking. 6 3
Reynolds struck out looking. 6 3
Stark hit by pitch. 6 3
Stark advanced to second on a balk. 6 3
Ingram grounded out to 2b. 6 3

Washington - Top of 3rd WAS ORE
Davidson walked. 6 3
Done struck out looking. 6 3
Thiel flied out to cf. 6 3
Jacobson flied out to cf. 6 3

Oregon State - Top of 3rd WAS ORE
Carter grounded out to 3b. 6 3
Davis singled to center field. 6 3
Barden grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Davis out on the play. 6 3

Washington - Top of 4th WAS ORE
Rittenhouse reached on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second. 6 3
Reynolds walked. 6 3



Br.Johnson homered to right field, 3 RBI; Reynolds scored; Rittenhouse scored, unearned. 9 3
Garthwaite grounded out to 2b. 9 3
Moran singled to left field. 9 3
Davidson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Moran out on the play. 9 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Oregon State - Top of 4th WAS ORE
Jarvis doubled down the rf line. 9 3
Pietsch lined out to ss. 9 3
Gordon flied out to ss. 9 3
Reynolds struck out, out at first c to 1b. 9 3

Washington - Top of 5th WAS ORE
Done struck out looking. 9 3
Thiel walked. 9 3
Jacobson reached on a fielder's choice; Thiel advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 9 3
Rittenhouse grounded out to p, SAC; Jacobson advanced to second; Thiel advanced to third. 9 3
Reynolds fouled out to 1b. 9 3

Oregon State - Top of 5th WAS ORE
Stark walked. 9 3
Ingram grounded out to 2b; Stark advanced to second. 9 3
Carter homered to right field, 2 RBI; Stark scored. 9 5
Davis doubled down the lf line. 9 5
Barden singled to left field; Davis advanced to third. 9 5
Jarvis struck out. 9 5
Pietsch grounded out to 3b. 9 5

Washington - Top of 6th WAS ORE
Mitchell to p for Rowe. 9 5
Br.Johnson grounded out to ss. 9 5
Garthwaite grounded out to 2b. 9 5
Moran struck out looking. 9 5

Oregon State - Top of 6th WAS ORE
Bomar to p for Daniels. 9 5
Gordon flied out to lf. 9 5
Reynolds singled to left center. 9 5
Stark singled to left field; Reynolds advanced to second. 9 5
Ingram flied into double play cf to ss to 2b; Reynolds out on the play. 9 5

Washington - Top of 7th WAS ORE
Davidson walked. 9 5
Done singled through the left side; Davidson advanced to second. 9 5
Thiel grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Done out on the play; Davidson advanced to third. 9 5
Jacobson out at first 1b to p. 9 5

Oregon State - Top of 7th WAS ORE
Carter reached on a fielding error by 3b. 9 5
Davis flied out to ss. 9 5
Barden reached on a fielder's choice; Carter out at second 3b to 2b. 9 5
Jarvis grounded out to 2b. 9 5



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Washington - Top of 8th WAS ORE
Rittenhouse doubled to right field. 9 5
Reynolds grounded out to ss; Rittenhouse advanced to third. 9 5
Br.Johnson grounded out to ss. 9 5
Rittenhouse stole home. 10 5
Garthwaite struck out. 10 5

Oregon State - Top of 8th WAS ORE
Pietsch homered to left field, RBI. 10 6
Webber pinch hit for Gordon. 10 6
Webber singled to left field. 10 6
Hudson pinch ran for Webber. 10 6
Reynolds doubled to left field; Hudson advanced to third. 10 6
Kohn to p for Bomar. 10 6
Stark struck out. 10 6
Ingram hit by pitch. 10 6
Carter singled to left field, RBI; Ingram advanced to second; Reynolds advanced to third; Hudson scored. 10 7
Davis struck out. 10 7
Barden grounded out to 1b unassisted. 10 7

Washington - Top of 9th WAS ORE
Hudson to ss. 10 7
Moran flied out to cf. 10 7
Davidson hit by pitch. 10 7
Done grounded out to ss; Davidson advanced to second. 10 7
Thiel intentionally walked. 10 7
Jacobson fouled out to 1b. 10 7

Oregon State - Top of 9th WAS ORE
Grant to p for Kohn. 10 7
Jarvis singled to center field. 10 7
Robertson to p for Grant. 10 7
Biles pinch hit for Pietsch. 10 7
Biles flied out to rf. 10 7
Stevens pinch hit for Hudson. 10 7
Jarvis advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 7
Stevens struck out. 10 7
Reynolds struck out. 10 7


